

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 454

ANSWERED ON 15TH SEPTEMBER, 2020


FOOD PARK IN WEST BENGAL


454. SHRI NISITH PRAMANIK:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether any new food parks have been sanctioned to the state of West Bengal in the last

one year; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) & (b): Ministry of Food Processing Industries is implementing Mega Food Park Scheme

(MFPS) which is a sub-scheme under the umbrella scheme – Pradhan Mantri Kisan Sampada

Yojana (PMKSY). No new Mega Food Park project has been accorded final approval in the state of West Bengal in the last one year.
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